
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

27 

44 

72 

269 

42 

94 

20 

3 

91 

11 

131 

41 

33 

23 

74 

62 

19 

127 

MSA# 

45737/5745 

40707/202500006266/202500006258 

2981/4489 

DO11-25-MZ/DO26-25-MZ 

34024/5237 

397107/98888 

3228/14249 

8002/27695 

28788/20839/87311 

32877 

237044/991668 

11888/6486 

2666/33996 

38861/202500006287/172600 

42142/26815 

9760/O/E202500006321 

9713/32948 

Name 

W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek 

S. McCarthy/St.McCarthy/Fourie 

M.McLoughlin/S.Clark 

A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue 

D.Hirsch/R.vHeerde 

J.O'Neil/D.May 

B. Avern-Taplin/A.  Steenkamp 

K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber 

J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan 

F.Holomisa/R.Hill 

J.Going/L.Turnbull 

L.Brady/M.Kohler 

S.Truter/M.dSilva 

Bradley Sickle/Isabella Sickle 

B. Swanevelder/A. Tallie 

Wayne Wilson/Stacey Wilson 

C.Vale/D.Hogg 

M.Gray/M.Owens 

Class 

C 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

C 

D 

E 

D 

E 

E 

F 

E 

E 

H 

D 

Best Tm 

1:13.676 

1:22.103 

1:22.147 

1:22.428 

1:22.547 

1:23.873 

1:25.208 

1:25.762 

1:26.417 

1:26.433 

1:27.120 

1:27.191 

1:28.510 

1:29.390 

1:29.413 

1:30.097 

1:39.489 

In Lap 

8 

11 

7 

5 

11 

6 

9 

6 

3 

9 

20 

6 

7 

16 

3 

2 

9 

0 

2nd Best 

1:13.947 

1:22.731 

1:22.176 

1:23.635 

1:23.519 

1:24.609 

1:27.996 

1:25.904 

1:27.720 

1:26.853 

1:27.626 

1:27.746 

1:29.088 

1:30.374 

1:32.690 

1:40.215 

2nd Lap 

18 

6 

8 

4 

6 

4 

7 

7 

4 

6 

21 

5 

5 

14 

4 

0 

10 

0 

Gap 

8.427 

0.044 

0.281 

0.119 

1.326 

1.335 

0.554 

0.655 

0.016 

0.687 

0.071 

1.319 

0.880 

0.023 

0.684 

9.392 

Diff 

8.427 

8.471 

8.752 

8.871 

10.197 

11.532 

12.086 

12.741 

12.757 

13.444 

13.515 

14.834 

15.714 

15.737 

16.421 

25.813 

Make 

Porsche 991.1 GT3 

BMW 3 

Backdraft BDR 4L 

BDR Lexus 

Backdraft Cobra 

Backdraft Cobra 

Ligier J553 EVO 2 

Backdraft Cobra 5L 

Backfraft#91 

Lexus Cobra 4L 

Backdraft Cobra 

BMW E90 3L 

Backdraft Roadster 

BMW 2.8L 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan Maxma 3L 

VW Golf MK1 2L 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Property Group 

Sujean Property Investments 

Backdraft Racing 

Brian Martin 

Backdraft Racing 

Old Oil Boys 

Backdraft Racing 

Team Qhubani 

Baackdraft 

Schildkrote Racing 

Wespunt Drukkers 

DTM Helderberg 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025/12/13 13:49:02 

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis 

C.O.C. 

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports. 
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Licensed to:  Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd. 

Cape Motorsport Festival 

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr 

Cape 6hr - Practice 3 

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 12:45:00 

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km 

2025/12/13 12:50 


