



Cape Motorsport Festival

Sorted on best lap time

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km

Cape 6hr - Practice 3

2025/12/13 12:50

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 12:45:00

Pos	No.	MSA#	Name	Class	Best Tm	In Lap	2nd Best	2nd Lap	Gap	Diff	Make	Sponsor
1	27	45737/5745	W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek	C	1:13.676	8	1:13.947	18			Porsche 991.1 GT3	Hoffman Property Gr
2	44	40707/202500006266/202500006258	S. McCarthy/St.McCarthy/Fourie	D	1:22.103	11	1:22.731	6	8.427	8.427	BMW 3	Sujean Property Inve
3	72	2981/4489	M.McLoughlin/S.Clark	D	1:22.147	7	1:22.176	8	0.044	8.471	Backdraft BDR 4L	Backdraft Racing
4	269	DO11-25-MZ/DO26-25-MZ	A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue	D	1:22.428	5	1:23.635	4	0.281	8.752	BDR Lexus	Brian Martin
5	42	34024/5237	D.Hirsch/R.vHeerde	D	1:22.547	11	1:23.519	6	0.119	8.871	Backdraft Cobra	
6	94	397107/98888	J.O'Neil/D.May	D	1:23.873	6	1:24.609	4	1.326	10.197	Backdraft Cobra	Backdraft Racing
7	20	3228/14249	B. Avern-Taplin/A. Steenkamp	D	1:25.208	9	1:27.996	7	1.335	11.532	Ligier J553 EVO 2	Old Oil Boys
8	3	8002/27695	K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber	C	1:25.762	6	1:25.904	7	0.554	12.086	Backdraft Cobra 5L	
9	91	28788/20839/87311	J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan	D	1:26.417	3	1:27.720	4	0.655	12.741	Backdraft#91	Backdraft Racing
10	11	32877	F.Holomisa/R.Hill	E	1:26.433	9	1:26.853	6	0.016	12.757	Lexus Cobra 4L	Team Qhubani
11	131	237044/991668	J.Going/L.Turnbull	D	1:27.120	20	1:27.626	21	0.687	13.444	Backdraft Cobra	Baackdraft
12	41	11888/6486	L.Brady/M.Kohler	E	1:27.191	6	1:27.746	5	0.071	13.515	BMW E90 3L	Schildkrote Racing
13	33	2666/33996	S.Truter/M.dSilva	E	1:28.510	7	1:29.088	5	1.319	14.834	Backdraft Roadster	
14	23	38861/202500006287/172600	Bradley Sickle/Isabella Sickle	F	1:29.390	16	1:30.374	14	0.880	15.714	BMW 2.8L	
15	74	42142/26815	B. Swanevelder/A. Tallie	E	1:29.413	3	1:32.690	4	0.023	15.737	Nissan 350Z	Wespunt Drukkers
16	62	9760/O/E202500006321	Wayne Wilson/Stacey Wilson	E	1:30.097	2		0	0.684	16.421	Nissan Maxma 3L	DTM Helderberg
17	19	9713/32948	C.Vale/D.Hogg	H	1:39.489	9	1:40.215	10	9.392	25.813	VW Golf MK1 2L	
18	127		M.Gray/M.Owens	D		0		0				

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis

Orbits

C.O.C.

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

www.zatiming.co.za

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd.

Printed: 2025/12/13 13:49:02